| |}

.H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DON SHERWOOD GOLF SHOP		07/24/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	335 MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1795392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 878-8000

Email: trademark.group@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: CLIFFORD CHANCE US LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100390/71

Christine F. Benton

Total Attachments: 6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=DON SHERWOOD 1.tif source=DON SHERWOOD 2.tif source=DON SHERWOOD 3.tif source=DON SHERWOOD 4.tif

source=DON SHERWOOD 5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0201

900001300

source=DON SHERWOOD 6.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 24, 2003 (this "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among DON SHERWOOD GOLF SHOP, a California corporation (as "Grantor"), and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent") for itself and the various Lenders ("Lenders") from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS:

- (A) Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2002, by and among Golfsmith International, Inc. ("Golfsmith"), Golfsmith International Holdings, Inc., Golfsmith GP Holdings, Inc., Golfsmith Holdings, L.P., Golfsmith International, L.P. ("L.P."), Golfsmith GP, L.L.C., Golfsmith Delaware, L.L.C., Golfsmith Canada, L.L.C., Golfsmith Europe, L.L.C., Golfsmith USA, L.L.C. ("USA"), Golfsmith NU, L.L.C. ("NU"), and Golfsmith Licensing, L.L.C., each as a "Credit Party" (with L.P., NU and USA as "Borrowers"), Agent and Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders agreed to make available to Borrowers, upon the terms and conditions thereof, the Revolving Loans and Letters of Credit provided for in the Credit Agreement;
- (B) Agent and Borrowers intend to enter into a Waiver Letter ("Waiver Letter") by which Agent (contingent upon the satisfaction of the conditions set forth therein) will consent to the transactions contemplated by that certain Stock Purchase Agreement ("Stock Purchase Agreement"), dated July 24, 2003, by and between Golfsmith, Grantor, and Scott Sherwood, an individual resident in the State of California, and will waive any default that might otherwise arise under Sections 3.3, 3.4, 3.6(d), 3.8, 3.13, 4.9(j)(2) and 4.9(j)(3) of the Credit Agreement as a result of such transactions;
- (C) Grantor intends to become a party to the Credit Agreement by executing an Assumption and Joinder Agreement in favor of Agent;
- (D) Grantor intends to become a party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2002 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Credit Parties and Agent by executing an Assumption and Joinder Agreement in favor of Agent;
- (E) the Security Agreement requires Grantor to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement, which execution and delivery is a condition to Agent's willingness to enter into the Waiver Letter.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. **DEFINED TERMS**

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement and Annex A thereto.

2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

To secure the payment of the Obligations and all present and future obligations of Grantor (all such Obligations and other secured obligations, the "Secured Obligations"), Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

3. **SECURITY AGREEMENT**

The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

4. TERMINATION OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate upon the payment and performance in full of the Obligations (other than Unasserted Contingent Obligations), on the Termination Date, as defined in the Credit Agreement.

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Item A. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration	Registration Date
Don Sherwood Golf & Tennis World (and stylized design)	USA	<u>Number</u> 1,795,392	September 28, 1993

Item B. Trademark Licenses

None.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DON SHERWOOD GOLF SHOP

By: Name.
Title:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0206

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DON SHERWOOD GOLF SHOP

	By:
	Name: Noel E. Wilens
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPOR as Agent	RATION,

Laurent Paris, SVP

Title: Authori Dely Signatory

By:

Name:

Sherwood Trademark Security Agreement

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
Don Sherwood Golf Shop, wh officer of said corporation, that	before me personally appeared, proved to me dence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
	Benett O. Musey
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/01/2003

BARRETT D. MASSEY
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01MA6079999
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires September 3, 2006